

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P. No.8907 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.09.2025	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2025</u> Heard Ms.K.Pallavi, learned counsel representing on behalf of Sri Venkat Rao Ravulapalli, learned counsel for the petitioner/A4. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor takes notice on behalf of the State. Considering the submissions, since <i>prima facie</i>, it appears that it is a violation of procedure under Section 223 of BNSS, there shall be a stay of all further proceedings against the petitioner/Accused No.4 in this matter. <u>CrI.P. No.8907 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent No.2 through RPAD/Courier and file proof of the same. List the matter on 19.11.2025. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> UPS	